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MIAMI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

MIA INDUSTRY RANKINGS & AIR SERVICE

#1 Airport in USA for International Cargo (2021) SERVICE TO
#2 International Passenger Gateway to the USA (2021) 1 52 99
(Currently #1 in 2022)
Largest and Best Served Gateway PASSENGER FREIGHTER
to Latin American & Caribbean Region DESTINATIONS DESTINATIONS
37.3 million 2021 56 42
18.9 million (2020) ® 2022 Passenger Status: PASSENGER
A : AR

45.9 million (2019 — record) 25.5 million (Jan-June 22’) AIRLINES EIRLIIEJBEOS
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MIAMI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

MIA CARGO HIGHLIGHTS (2021)
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MIAMI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

In 2021, Miami was the highest-ranking U.S. gateway for
international passengers and freight

Ranking of Top World Airport in International Passengers and Freight

CY2021
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MIAMI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

MIA PAX TRAFFIC

Passenger levels at MIA have recovered to 102% of CY 2019
with domestic traffic hitting new highs

MIA Traffic Recovery Comparison Share of MIA Passengers
YE June 2022 as Share of CY 2019 CY2019 and CY 2022

140% 100%
123.00/0 90%

120%
102.7% 80%
100% 70%

81.0%

80% 60%
50%

60%
40%
40% 30%
20%

20%
10%
0% 0%

Domestic International Total CY 2019 YE June 2022

W Domestic M International

MIAMI-DADE AVIATION DEPARTMENT
Source: Airport

Statistics




MIAMI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

: 14 US & 42 INTERNATIONAL SERVING 152 DESTINATIONS WORLDWIDE
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MIAMI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

MIA NETWORK (DOMESTIC AND CANADA)
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MIAMI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

MIA NETWORK (LATIN AMERICA AND CARIBBEAN)
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MIA NETWORK (EUROPE/MIDDLE EAST/AFRICA)







MIAMI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

MIA — NEW/ RETURNING AIRLINES AND SERVICES

ITA Airways: Rome, Italy (March 2022) ¥ e \
American Airlines: Anguilla (April 2022); Ocho Rios, Jamaica | |
L

(November 2022)

TUI FLY Belgium: Brussels, Belgium (April 2022)

Royal Air Maroc: Casablanca, Morocco (April 2022)

GOL: Brasilia, Brazil (May 2022); Fortaleza, Brazil (Oct. 2022)
Sky Airline Peru: Lima, Peru (June 2022)

Alaska Airlines: Seattle (June 2022)

Aer Lingus: Dublin, Ireland (October 2022)

~ . Coming Dec. 2022!
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MIAMI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

:22 US & 20 INTERNATIONAL SERVING 99 DESTINATIONS WORLDWIDE
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MIA - TOP TRADE

dominated by

MIA’'s commodities are

PRODUCTS (2021)

MIAMI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

TOP 10 COMMODITY GROUPS - 2021

aerospace/pharma/high Vehicle Parts/Tires
Industrial Machinery / Parts
tech exporis by valve Computers / Peripherals
and perishables imports Oil / Gas Drilling Machinery
Telecommunications Equipment
Pharmaceuticals

by weight.

Plastics

Metals and Metal Products
[Commercial Machinery
Medical Equipment

|Flowers
|Fish / Crustaceans
Vegetables & Roots
Fruits & Juices
(Telecommunications Equipment
Clothing
m|Seeds and Grass

Cosmetics
2l Industrial Machinery / Parts
Household / Consumer Goods

Export
Tons

37,607
36,406
28,100
27,969
22,235
20,190
19,767
18,584
13,006
12,277

Import

Tons
327,881
269,994
48,898
31,778
15,293
14,080
12,031

9,721
9,179
8,150

Air / Spacecraft Parts
Pharmaceuticals

Computers / Peripherals
Telecommunications Equipment
Computer Chips & ICs
Industrial Machinery / Parts
Medical Equipment

Scientific Instruments

Gold / Jewelry & Gems

Vehicle Parts/Tires

Gold / Jewelry & Gems

* Computer Chips & ICs
Telecommunications Equipment
Fish / Crustaceans

Flowers

Medical Equipment

Air / Spacecraft Parts

Art & Antiques

Computers / Peripherals

Clothin

Export
$$$

6,529,783,689
6,281,546,216
5,436,832,729
3,790,250,829
2,076,962,366
1,942,935,051
1,600,500,980
1,426,038,973
1,164,168,803

657,176,970

Import
$$$

4,429,673,472
4,428,173,206
2,713,025,089
2,323,028,751
1,579,903,776
1,287,684,166
1,256,179,637
1,048,699,159

788,496,980
511,461,996
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Sheet 1

		MIA's TOP 10 TRADE PARTNERS

		Origin/Destination Freight for 2021

		Top 10 Trade Partners by Weight						Top 10 Trade Partners by Value

		(in US Tons)						(in US Dollars)

		COLOMBIA		310,223				BRAZIL		$13,585,249,504

		CHILE		277,740				COLOMBIA		$6,209,091,825

		BRAZIL		120,344				CHILE		$5,293,790,932

		ECUADOR		100,043				MALAYSIA		$4,386,198,213

		PERU		49,269				ARGENTINA		$2,875,075,336

		COSTA RICA		41,826				CHINA		$2,756,993,928

		ARGENTINA		36,923				COSTA RICA		$2,628,677,188

		CHINA		26,844				UNITED KINGDOM		$2,044,827,797

		DOMINICAN REPUBLIC		26,767				PERU		$1,846,810,594

		HONDURAS		23,281				DOMINICAN REPUBLIC		$1,636,642,980

		Total Trade - Top 10		1,013,260				Total Trade - Top 10		$43,263,358,297

		Total MIA Trade		1,290,426				Total MIA Trade		$67,528,903,704

		Note: Trade by weight increased by 24% and Total Value increased by 28% in 2021.

		Above reflects the 57% of freight that originated or cleared at MIA; an additional 43% was transshipped.





Sheet 2

		MIA's TOP 10 TRADE PARTNERS 2021

		By Total Weight (in US Tons)

		MIA's TOP 10 TRADE PARTNERS 2021

		By Total Value (in US Dollars)

		COLOMBIA		310,223

		CHILE		277,740

		BRAZIL		120,344

		ECUADOR		100,043

		PERU		49,269

		COSTA RICA		41,826

		ARGENTINA		36,923

		CHINA		26,844

		DOMINICAN REPUBLIC		26,767

		HONDURAS		23,281

		ALL OTHERS		277,165

		BRAZIL		$13,585,249,504

		COLOMBIA		$6,209,091,825

		CHILE		$5,293,790,932

		MALAYSIA		$4,386,198,213

		ARGENTINA		$2,875,075,336

		CHINA		$2,756,993,928

		COSTA RICA		$2,628,677,188

		UNITED KINGDOM		$2,044,827,797

		PERU		$1,846,810,594

		DOMINICAN REPUBLIC		$1,636,642,980

		ALL OTHERS		$24,265,545,407
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Sheet 6

		MIA Trade with All Regions - 2021

				Tons						%

		All Regions		1,290,426

		SOUTH AMERICA		933,501						72.3%

		CENTRAL AMERICA		133,033						10.3%

		EUROPE		92,572						7.2%

		ASIA		58,254						3.4%

		THE CARIBBEAN		44,482						4.5%

		NORTH AMERICA		15,619						1.2%

		THE MID-EAST		7,641						0.6%

		AFRICA		4,270						0.3%

		OCEANIA		1,053						0.1%

				Dollars						%

		All Regions		$67,528,903,704

		SOUTH AMERICA		$34,302,263,027						50.8%

		CENTRAL AMERICA		$6,450,511,431						17.3%

		EUROPE		$9,856,633,868						9.6%

		ASIA		$11,656,802,033						14.6%

		THE CARIBBEAN		$2,420,153,793						2.3%

		NORTH AMERICA		$1,561,712,433						1.3%

		THE MID-EAST		$884,640,142						3.6%

		AFRICA		$270,591,995						0.4%

		OCEANIA		$125,546,415						0.2%

		Note:  Mexico is included in North America





Sheet 7

		Total US Air Imports with Latin America & the Caribbean (excluding Mexico)

		SOUTH AMERICA		765,667

		CENTRAL AMERICA		110,239

		CARIBBEAN		34,460

				910,366

		Total MIA Imports with Latin America & the Caribbean (excluding Mexico)

		SOUTH AMERICA		638,346

		CENTRAL AMERICA		88,578

		CARIBBEAN		26,006

				752,930

		as a percentage		83%

		Total US Air Exports with Latin America & the Caribbean (excluding Mexico)

		SOUTH AMERICA		361,366

		CENTRAL AMERICA		62,018

		CARIBBEAN		27,217

				450,601

		Total MIA Exports with Latin America & the Caribbean (excluding Mexico)

		SOUTH AMERICA		295,155

		CENTRAL AMERICA		44,455

		CARIBBEAN		18,476

				358,086

		as a percentage		79%





Sheet 8

		Florida's Air Trade 2021

				Dollars		Tons

		MIA		$67,528,903,704		1,290,426

		Central Florida		$3,882,560,198		11,302

		Total State of Florida		$71,411,463,902		1,301,728

		MIA as a percentage		95%		99%

		Florida's Air + Ocean Trade 2021

		Miami		$124,201,385,084		19,709,856

		Central Florida		$39,081,105,456		30,932,184

		Total State of Florida		$163,282,490,540		50,642,040

		MIA as a percentage		41%		2.5%





Sheet 9

		TOP 10 COMMODITY GROUPS - 2021

				Export						Export

				Tons						$$$

		Vehicle Parts/Tires		37,607				Air / Spacecraft Parts		6,529,783,689

		Industrial Machinery / Parts		36,406				Pharmaceuticals		6,281,546,216

		Computers / Peripherals		28,100				Computers / Peripherals		5,436,832,729

		Oil / Gas Drilling Machinery		27,969				Telecommunications Equipment		3,790,250,829

		Telecommunications Equipment		22,235				Computer Chips & ICs		2,076,962,366

		Pharmaceuticals		20,190				Industrial Machinery / Parts		1,942,935,051

		Plastics		19,767				Medical Equipment		1,600,500,980

		Metals and Metal Products		18,584				Scientific Instruments		1,426,038,973

		Commercial Machinery		13,006				Gold / Jewelry & Gems		1,164,168,803

		Medical Equipment		12,277				Vehicle Parts/Tires		657,176,970

				Import						Import

				Tons						$$$

		Flowers		327,881				Gold / Jewelry & Gems		4,429,673,472

		Fish / Crustaceans		269,994				* Computer Chips & ICs		4,428,173,206

		Vegetables & Roots		48,898				Telecommunications Equipment		2,713,025,089

		Fruits & Juices		31,778				Fish / Crustaceans		2,323,028,751

		Telecommunications Equipment		15,293				Flowers		1,579,903,776

		Clothing		14,080				Medical Equipment		1,287,684,166

		Seeds and Grass		12,031				Air / Spacecraft Parts		1,256,179,637

		Cosmetics		9,721				Art & Antiques		1,048,699,159

		Industrial Machinery / Parts		9,179				Computers / Peripherals		788,496,980

		Household / Consumer Goods		8,150				Clothing		511,461,996

		*Computer Chips & ICs not in top 10 commodities in 2020.

		Most notably, Malaysia exports and imports increased 962% to $4.4 billion, due to a 1,956% increase in Computer Chips & ICs by total value.

				1,462% increase in value of Imports from Malaysia $264 million to $4.123 billion

				Computer Chips imported from Malaysia increased by 1,956% in value

										$4,123,348,918

										$264,041,148





Sheet 10

		Perishable Imports - 2021

				MIA 2021						MIA 2021

				Import Tons						Import $$$

		Flowers		327,881						$1,579,903,776

		Fish/Crustaceans		269,994						$2,323,028,751

		Vegtbles & Roots		48,898						$93,781,758

		Fruits & Juices		31,778						$84,742,368

		Anmls Farm/Dairy		1,963						$238,016,249

		Meat and Poultry		1,316						$10,496,112

		Milk/ Dairy Prod		806						$6,382,293

		Pets/ Show An		755						$28,875,642

		Eggs/Slter Animl		0						$0

		Total Perishables		683,391						$4,365,226,949

		All commodity groups		880,156						$29,176,302,669

		Percent of Perishables		77.6%





Sheet 11

		High-Tech Exports from MIA to

		Latin America and the Caribbean - 2021

		SOUTH AMERICA				Export $$

		Computer Chips & IC's				1,483,834,278

		Computers / Peripherals				4,196,023,290

		Electric Machinery				332,409,193

		Home Entertainment Equipment				498,301,649

		Radio / TV Transmitters				155,896,467

		Telecommunications Equipment				2,584,911,819

						$9,251,376,696

		CENTRAL AMERICA				Export $$

		Computer Chips & IC's				107,187,198

		Computers / Peripherals				581,410,834

		Electric Machinery				39,250,641

		Home Entertainment Equipment				41,899,309

		Radio / TV Transmitters				18,485,878

		Telecommunications Equipment				658,571,980

						$1,446,805,840

		THE CARIBBEAN				Export $$

		Computer Chips & IC's				16,323,001

		Computers / Peripherals				135,739,614

		Electric Machinery				15,822,603

		Home Entertainment Equipment				14,012,951

		Radio / TV Transmitters				6,094,562

		Telecommunications Equipment				136,144,979

						$324,137,710

		Annual Total for 2021				$11,022,320,246

		Monthly				$918,526,687





		High-Tech Exports from MIA to

		All Regions - 2021

		SOUTH AMERICA				Export $$

		Computer Chips & IC's				1,483,834,278

		Computers / Peripherals				4,196,023,290

		Electric Machinery				332,409,193

		Home Entertainment Equipment				498,301,649

		Radio / TV Transmitters				155,896,467

		Telecommunications Equipment				2,584,911,819

						$9,251,376,696

		CENTRAL AMERICA				Export $$

		Computer Chips & IC's				107,187,198

		Computers / Peripherals				581,410,834

		Electric Machinery				39,250,641

		Home Entertainment Equipment				41,899,309

		Radio / TV Transmitters				18,485,878

		Telecommunications Equipment				658,571,980

						$1,446,805,840

		ASIA				Export $$

		Computer Chips & IC's				$370,589,963

		Computers / Peripherals				$97,782,456

		Electric Machinery				$12,617,221

		Home Entertainment Equipment				$37,151,785

		Radio / TV Transmitters				$21,064,967

		Telecommunications Equipment				$105,943,649

						$645,150,041

		EUROPE				Export $$

		Computer Chips & IC's				88,608,969

		Computers / Peripherals				164,104,232

		Electric Machinery				52,302,239

		Home Entertainment Equipment				24,658,365

		Radio / TV Transmitters				34,158,795

		Telecommunications Equipment				100,890,720

						$464,723,320

		THE CARIBBEAN				Export $$

		Computer Chips & IC's				16,323,001

		Computers / Peripherals				135,739,614

		Electric Machinery				15,822,603

		Home Entertainment Equipment				14,012,951

		Radio / TV Transmitters				6,094,562

		Telecommunications Equipment				136,144,979

						$324,137,710

		NORTH AMERICA				Export $$

		Computer Chips & IC's				4,407,210

		Computers / Peripherals				65,679,656

		Electric Machinery				49,470,788

		Home Entertainment Equipment				7,614,469

		Radio / TV Transmitters				9,008,872

		Telecommunications Equipment				54,464,231

						$190,645,226

		THE MID-EAST				Export $$

		Computer Chips & IC's				3,169,898

		Computers / Peripherals				179,230,941

		Electric Machinery				1,788,751

		Home Entertainment Equipment				5,930,606

		Radio / TV Transmitters				801,240

		Telecommunications Equipment				139,962,985

						$330,884,421

		AFRICA				Export $$

		Computer Chips & IC's				836,612

		Computers / Peripherals				13,345,870

		Electric Machinery				1,383,752

		Home Entertainment Equipment				591,916

		Radio / TV Transmitters				875,443

		Telecommunications Equipment				4,210,521

						$21,244,114

		OCEANIA				Export $$

		Computer Chips & IC's				2,005,237

		Computers / Peripherals				3,515,836

		Electric Machinery				350,163

		Home Entertainment Equipment				1,960,841

		Radio / TV Transmitters				161,877

		Telecommunications Equipment				5,149,945

						$13,143,899

		Annual Total for 2021				$12,688,111,267

		Monthly				$ 1.1 Billion





		MIA Total Exports with All Regions										Top 10 Countries by Export Tonnage and Dollars

				Tons				% Chg ovr 2020						Tons				% Chg ovr 2020

		All Regions		410,269				43%				All Countries		410,269				43%

		SOUTH AMERICA		295,155				48%				BRAZIL		90,059				27%

		EUROPE		23,945				63%				CHILE		86,579				163%

		CENTRAL AMERICA		44,455				33%				COLOMBIA		47,933				26%

		ASIA		16,175				18%				ARGENTINA		21,810				26%

		THE CARIBBEAN		18,476				25%				PERU		16,661				11%

		NORTH AMERICA		4,915				5%				COSTA RICA		15,788				22%

		THE MID-EAST		4,842				16%				ECUADOR		11,059				19%

		AFRICA		1,385				7%				DOMINICAN REPUBLIC		8,704				59%

		OCEANIA		922				61%				PANAMA		8,515				85%

												GUATEMALA		7,521				12%

				Dollars				% Chg ovr 2020						Dollars				% Chg ovr 2020

		All Regions		$38,352,601,035				24%				All Countries		$38,352,601,035				24%

		SOUTH AMERICA		$25,658,009,133				29%				BRAZIL		$11,952,594,613				29%

		EUROPE		$3,685,683,790				21%				CHILE		$3,398,540,153				31%

		CENTRAL AMERICA		$3,255,212,481				27%				COLOMBIA		$3,078,408,331				26%

		ASIA		$2,631,268,285				4%				ARGENTINA		$2,479,637,723				35%

		THE CARIBBEAN		$1,330,234,436				25%				PARAGUAY		$1,605,044,710				59%

		NORTH AMERICA		$833,072,013				19%				PERU		$1,297,988,304				9%

		THE MID-EAST		$660,049,337				-1%				COSTA RICA		$1,174,987,713				16%

		AFRICA		$198,528,410				-39%				ECUADOR		$836,327,420				23%

		OCEANIA		$100,543,150				26%				MEXICO		$797,553,575				19%

												UNITED KINGDOM		$743,035,815				82%

		Note:  Mexico is included in North America





		MIA Total Imports with All Regions										Top 10 Countries by Import Tonnage and Dollars

				Tons				% Chg ovr 2020						Tons				% Chg ovr 2020

		All Regions		880,156				17%				All Countries		880,156				17%

		SOUTH AMERICA		638,346				17%				COLOMBIA		262,290				29%

		CENTRAL AMERICA		88,578				3%				CHILE		191,161				2%

		EUROPE		68,627				39%				ECUADOR		88,985				53%

		ASIA		42,079				35%				PERU		32,608				-24%

		THE CARIBBEAN		26,006				-11%				BRAZIL		30,285				32%

		NORTH AMERICA		10,704				-8%				COSTA RICA		26,038				24%

		AFRICA		2,885				61%				CHINA		22,606				32%

		THE MID-EAST		2,800				18%				HONDURAS		19,730				-6%

		OCEANIA		132				-10%				DOMINICAN REPUBLIC		18,063				-13%

												NICARAGUA		15,922				4%

				Dollars				% Chg ovr 2020						Dollars				% Chg ovr 2020

		All Regions		$29,176,302,669				33%				All Countries		$29,176,302,669				33%

		ASIA		$9,025,533,748				111%				MALAYSIA		$4,123,348,918				1462%

		SOUTH AMERICA		$8,644,253,894				8%				COLOMBIA		$3,130,683,494				18%

		EUROPE		$6,170,950,078				15%				CHINA		$2,288,139,278				9%

		CENTRAL AMERICA		$3,195,298,950				17%				CHILE		$1,895,250,779				10%

		THE CARIBBEAN		$1,089,919,357				48%				BRAZIL		$1,632,654,891				-1%

		NORTH AMERICA		$728,640,420				32%				COSTA RICA		$1,453,689,475				39%

		THE MID-EAST		$224,639,372				112%				UNITED KINGDOM		$1,301,791,982				1%

		AFRICA		$72,063,585				-3%				FRANCE		$1,127,341,980				-37%

		OCEANIA		$25,003,265				21%				VIETNAM		$1,094,338,961				61%

												GERMANY		$933,583,291				33%

		Note:  Mexico is included in North America
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MIA - TOP TRADE PARTNERS AND REGIONAL BREAKDOWN (2021)

MIA Trade with All Regions - 2021
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Sheet 1

		MIA's TOP 10 TRADE PARTNERS

		Origin/Destination Freight for 2021

		Top 10 Trade Partners by Weight						Top 10 Trade Partners by Value

		(in US Tons)						(in US Dollars)

		COLOMBIA		310,223				BRAZIL		$13,585,249,504

		CHILE		277,740				COLOMBIA		$6,209,091,825

		BRAZIL		120,344				CHILE		$5,293,790,932

		ECUADOR		100,043				MALAYSIA		$4,386,198,213

		PERU		49,269				ARGENTINA		$2,875,075,336

		COSTA RICA		41,826				CHINA		$2,756,993,928

		ARGENTINA		36,923				COSTA RICA		$2,628,677,188

		CHINA		26,844				UNITED KINGDOM		$2,044,827,797

		DOMINICAN REPUBLIC		26,767				PERU		$1,846,810,594

		HONDURAS		23,281				DOMINICAN REPUBLIC		$1,636,642,980

		Total Trade - Top 10		1,013,260				Total Trade - Top 10		$43,263,358,297

		Total MIA Trade		1,290,426				Total MIA Trade		$67,528,903,704

		Note: Trade by weight increased by 24% and Total Value increased by 28% in 2021.

		Above reflects the 57% of freight that originated or cleared at MIA; an additional 43% was transshipped.





Sheet 2

		MIA's TOP 10 TRADE PARTNERS 2021

		By Total Weight (in US Tons)

		MIA's TOP 10 TRADE PARTNERS 2021

		By Total Value (in US Dollars)

		COLOMBIA		310,223

		CHILE		277,740

		BRAZIL		120,344

		ECUADOR		100,043

		PERU		49,269

		COSTA RICA		41,826

		ARGENTINA		36,923

		CHINA		26,844

		DOMINICAN REPUBLIC		26,767

		HONDURAS		23,281

		ALL OTHERS		277,165

		BRAZIL		$13,585,249,504

		COLOMBIA		$6,209,091,825

		CHILE		$5,293,790,932

		MALAYSIA		$4,386,198,213

		ARGENTINA		$2,875,075,336

		CHINA		$2,756,993,928

		COSTA RICA		$2,628,677,188

		UNITED KINGDOM		$2,044,827,797

		PERU		$1,846,810,594

		DOMINICAN REPUBLIC		$1,636,642,980

		ALL OTHERS		$24,265,545,407
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Sheet 6

		MIA Trade with All Regions - 2021

				Tons						%

		All Regions		1,290,426

		SOUTH AMERICA		933,501						72.3%

		CENTRAL AMERICA		133,033						10.3%

		EUROPE		92,572						7.2%

		ASIA		58,254						3.4%

		THE CARIBBEAN		44,482						4.5%

		NORTH AMERICA		15,619						1.2%

		THE MID-EAST		7,641						0.6%

		AFRICA		4,270						0.3%

		OCEANIA		1,053						0.1%

				Dollars						%

		All Regions		$67,528,903,704

		SOUTH AMERICA		$34,302,263,027						50.8%

		CENTRAL AMERICA		$6,450,511,431						17.3%

		EUROPE		$9,856,633,868						9.6%

		ASIA		$11,656,802,033						14.6%

		THE CARIBBEAN		$2,420,153,793						2.3%

		NORTH AMERICA		$1,561,712,433						1.3%

		THE MID-EAST		$884,640,142						3.6%

		AFRICA		$270,591,995						0.4%

		OCEANIA		$125,546,415						0.2%

		Note:  Mexico is included in North America





Sheet 7

		Total US Air Imports with Latin America & the Caribbean (excluding Mexico)

		SOUTH AMERICA		765,667

		CENTRAL AMERICA		110,239

		CARIBBEAN		34,460

				910,366

		Total MIA Imports with Latin America & the Caribbean (excluding Mexico)

		SOUTH AMERICA		638,346

		CENTRAL AMERICA		88,578

		CARIBBEAN		26,006

				752,930

		as a percentage		83%

		Total US Air Exports with Latin America & the Caribbean (excluding Mexico)

		SOUTH AMERICA		361,366

		CENTRAL AMERICA		62,018

		CARIBBEAN		27,217

				450,601

		Total MIA Exports with Latin America & the Caribbean (excluding Mexico)

		SOUTH AMERICA		295,155

		CENTRAL AMERICA		44,455

		CARIBBEAN		18,476

				358,086

		as a percentage		79%





Sheet 8

		Florida's Air Trade 2021

				Dollars		Tons

		MIA		$67,528,903,704		1,290,426

		Central Florida		$3,882,560,198		11,302

		Total State of Florida		$71,411,463,902		1,301,728

		MIA as a percentage		95%		99%

		Florida's Air + Ocean Trade 2021

		Miami		$124,201,385,084		19,709,856

		Central Florida		$39,081,105,456		30,932,184

		Total State of Florida		$163,282,490,540		50,642,040

		MIA as a percentage		41%		2.5%





Sheet 9

		TOP 10 COMMODITY GROUPS - 2021

				Export						Export

				Tons						$$$

		Vehicle Parts/Tires		37,607				Air / Spacecraft Parts		6,529,783,689

		Industrial Machinery / Parts		36,406				Pharmaceuticals		6,281,546,216

		Computers / Peripherals		28,100				Computers / Peripherals		5,436,832,729

		Oil / Gas Drilling Machinery		27,969				Telecommunications Equipment		3,790,250,829

		Telecommunications Equipment		22,235				Computer Chips & ICs		2,076,962,366

		Pharmaceuticals		20,190				Industrial Machinery / Parts		1,942,935,051

		Plastics		19,767				Medical Equipment		1,600,500,980

		Metals and Metal Products		18,584				Scientific Instruments		1,426,038,973

		Commercial Machinery		13,006				Gold / Jewelry & Gems		1,164,168,803

		Medical Equipment		12,277				Vehicle Parts/Tires		657,176,970

				Import						Import

				Tons						$$$

		Flowers		327,881				Gold / Jewelry & Gems		4,429,673,472

		Fish / Crustaceans		269,994				* Computer Chips & ICs		4,428,173,206

		Vegetables & Roots		48,898				Telecommunications Equipment		2,713,025,089

		Fruits & Juices		31,778				Fish / Crustaceans		2,323,028,751

		Telecommunications Equipment		15,293				Flowers		1,579,903,776

		Clothing		14,080				Medical Equipment		1,287,684,166

		Seeds and Grass		12,031				Air / Spacecraft Parts		1,256,179,637

		Cosmetics		9,721				Art & Antiques		1,048,699,159

		Industrial Machinery / Parts		9,179				Computers / Peripherals		788,496,980

		Household / Consumer Goods		8,150				Clothing		511,461,996

		*Computer Chips & ICs not in top 10 commodities in 2020.

		Most notably, Malaysia exports and imports increased 962% to $4.4 billion, due to a 1,956% increase in Computer Chips & ICs by total value.

										$4,123,348,918

										$264,041,148





Sheet 10

		Perishable Imports - 2021

				MIA 2021						MIA 2021

				Import Tons						Import $$$

		Flowers		327,881						$1,579,903,776

		Fish/Crustaceans		269,994						$2,323,028,751

		Vegtbles & Roots		48,898						$93,781,758

		Fruits & Juices		31,778						$84,742,368

		Anmls Farm/Dairy		1,963						$238,016,249

		Meat and Poultry		1,316						$10,496,112

		Milk/ Dairy Prod		806						$6,382,293

		Pets/ Show An		755						$28,875,642

		Eggs/Slter Animl		0						$0

		Total Perishables		683,391						$4,365,226,949

		All commodity groups		880,156						$29,176,302,669

		Percent of Perishables		77.6%





Sheet 11

		High-Tech Exports from MIA to

		Latin America and the Caribbean - 2021

		SOUTH AMERICA				Export $$

		Computer Chips & IC's				1,483,834,278

		Computers / Peripherals				4,196,023,290

		Electric Machinery				332,409,193

		Home Entertainment Equipment				498,301,649

		Radio / TV Transmitters				155,896,467

		Telecommunications Equipment				2,584,911,819

						$9,251,376,696

		CENTRAL AMERICA				Export $$

		Computer Chips & IC's				107,187,198

		Computers / Peripherals				581,410,834

		Electric Machinery				39,250,641

		Home Entertainment Equipment				41,899,309

		Radio / TV Transmitters				18,485,878

		Telecommunications Equipment				658,571,980

						$1,446,805,840

		THE CARIBBEAN				Export $$

		Computer Chips & IC's				16,323,001

		Computers / Peripherals				135,739,614

		Electric Machinery				15,822,603

		Home Entertainment Equipment				14,012,951

		Radio / TV Transmitters				6,094,562

		Telecommunications Equipment				136,144,979

						$324,137,710

		Annual Total for 2021				$11,022,320,246

		Monthly				$918,526,687





		High-Tech Exports from MIA to

		All Regions - 2021

		SOUTH AMERICA				Export $$

		Computer Chips & IC's				1,483,834,278

		Computers / Peripherals				4,196,023,290

		Electric Machinery				332,409,193

		Home Entertainment Equipment				498,301,649

		Radio / TV Transmitters				155,896,467

		Telecommunications Equipment				2,584,911,819

						$9,251,376,696

		CENTRAL AMERICA				Export $$

		Computer Chips & IC's				107,187,198

		Computers / Peripherals				581,410,834

		Electric Machinery				39,250,641

		Home Entertainment Equipment				41,899,309

		Radio / TV Transmitters				18,485,878

		Telecommunications Equipment				658,571,980

						$1,446,805,840

		ASIA				Export $$

		Computer Chips & IC's				$370,589,963

		Computers / Peripherals				$97,782,456

		Electric Machinery				$12,617,221

		Home Entertainment Equipment				$37,151,785

		Radio / TV Transmitters				$21,064,967

		Telecommunications Equipment				$105,943,649

						$645,150,041

		EUROPE				Export $$

		Computer Chips & IC's				88,608,969

		Computers / Peripherals				164,104,232

		Electric Machinery				52,302,239

		Home Entertainment Equipment				24,658,365

		Radio / TV Transmitters				34,158,795

		Telecommunications Equipment				100,890,720

						$464,723,320

		THE CARIBBEAN				Export $$

		Computer Chips & IC's				16,323,001

		Computers / Peripherals				135,739,614

		Electric Machinery				15,822,603

		Home Entertainment Equipment				14,012,951

		Radio / TV Transmitters				6,094,562

		Telecommunications Equipment				136,144,979

						$324,137,710

		NORTH AMERICA				Export $$

		Computer Chips & IC's				4,407,210

		Computers / Peripherals				65,679,656

		Electric Machinery				49,470,788

		Home Entertainment Equipment				7,614,469

		Radio / TV Transmitters				9,008,872

		Telecommunications Equipment				54,464,231

						$190,645,226

		THE MID-EAST				Export $$

		Computer Chips & IC's				3,169,898

		Computers / Peripherals				179,230,941

		Electric Machinery				1,788,751

		Home Entertainment Equipment				5,930,606

		Radio / TV Transmitters				801,240

		Telecommunications Equipment				139,962,985

						$330,884,421

		AFRICA				Export $$

		Computer Chips & IC's				836,612

		Computers / Peripherals				13,345,870

		Electric Machinery				1,383,752

		Home Entertainment Equipment				591,916

		Radio / TV Transmitters				875,443

		Telecommunications Equipment				4,210,521

						$21,244,114

		OCEANIA				Export $$

		Computer Chips & IC's				2,005,237

		Computers / Peripherals				3,515,836

		Electric Machinery				350,163

		Home Entertainment Equipment				1,960,841

		Radio / TV Transmitters				161,877

		Telecommunications Equipment				5,149,945

						$13,143,899

		Annual Total for 2021				$12,688,111,267

		Monthly				$ 1.1 Billion





		MIA Total Exports with All Regions										Top 10 Countries by Export Tonnage and Dollars

				Tons				% Chg ovr 2020						Tons				% Chg ovr 2020

		All Regions		410,269				43%				All Countries		410,269				43%

		SOUTH AMERICA		295,155				48%				BRAZIL		90,059				27%

		EUROPE		23,945				63%				CHILE		86,579				163%

		CENTRAL AMERICA		44,455				33%				COLOMBIA		47,933				26%

		ASIA		16,175				18%				ARGENTINA		21,810				26%

		THE CARIBBEAN		18,476				25%				PERU		16,661				11%

		NORTH AMERICA		4,915				5%				COSTA RICA		15,788				22%

		THE MID-EAST		4,842				16%				ECUADOR		11,059				19%

		AFRICA		1,385				7%				DOMINICAN REPUBLIC		8,704				59%

		OCEANIA		922				61%				PANAMA		8,515				85%

												GUATEMALA		7,521				12%

				Dollars				% Chg ovr 2020						Dollars				% Chg ovr 2020

		All Regions		$38,352,601,035				24%				All Countries		$38,352,601,035				24%

		SOUTH AMERICA		$25,658,009,133				29%				BRAZIL		$11,952,594,613				29%

		EUROPE		$3,685,683,790				21%				CHILE		$3,398,540,153				31%

		CENTRAL AMERICA		$3,255,212,481				27%				COLOMBIA		$3,078,408,331				26%

		ASIA		$2,631,268,285				4%				ARGENTINA		$2,479,637,723				35%

		THE CARIBBEAN		$1,330,234,436				25%				PARAGUAY		$1,605,044,710				59%

		NORTH AMERICA		$833,072,013				19%				PERU		$1,297,988,304				9%

		THE MID-EAST		$660,049,337				-1%				COSTA RICA		$1,174,987,713				16%

		AFRICA		$198,528,410				-39%				ECUADOR		$836,327,420				23%

		OCEANIA		$100,543,150				26%				MEXICO		$797,553,575				19%

												UNITED KINGDOM		$743,035,815				82%

		Note:  Mexico is included in North America





		MIA Total Imports with All Regions										Top 10 Countries by Import Tonnage and Dollars

				Tons				% Chg ovr 2020						Tons				% Chg ovr 2020

		All Regions		880,156				17%				All Countries		880,156				17%

		SOUTH AMERICA		638,346				17%				COLOMBIA		262,290				29%

		CENTRAL AMERICA		88,578				3%				CHILE		191,161				2%

		EUROPE		68,627				39%				ECUADOR		88,985				53%

		ASIA		42,079				35%				PERU		32,608				-24%

		THE CARIBBEAN		26,006				-11%				BRAZIL		30,285				32%

		NORTH AMERICA		10,704				-8%				COSTA RICA		26,038				24%

		AFRICA		2,885				61%				CHINA		22,606				32%

		THE MID-EAST		2,800				18%				HONDURAS		19,730				-6%

		OCEANIA		132				-10%				DOMINICAN REPUBLIC		18,063				-13%

												NICARAGUA		15,922				4%

				Dollars				% Chg ovr 2020						Dollars				% Chg ovr 2020

		All Regions		$29,176,302,669				33%				All Countries		$29,176,302,669				33%

		ASIA		$9,025,533,748				111%				MALAYSIA		$4,123,348,918				1462%

		SOUTH AMERICA		$8,644,253,894				8%				COLOMBIA		$3,130,683,494				18%

		EUROPE		$6,170,950,078				15%				CHINA		$2,288,139,278				9%

		CENTRAL AMERICA		$3,195,298,950				17%				CHILE		$1,895,250,779				10%

		THE CARIBBEAN		$1,089,919,357				48%				BRAZIL		$1,632,654,891				-1%

		NORTH AMERICA		$728,640,420				32%				COSTA RICA		$1,453,689,475				39%

		THE MID-EAST		$224,639,372				112%				UNITED KINGDOM		$1,301,791,982				1%

		AFRICA		$72,063,585				-3%				FRANCE		$1,127,341,980				-37%

		OCEANIA		$25,003,265				21%				VIETNAM		$1,094,338,961				61%

												GERMANY		$933,583,291				33%

		Note:  Mexico is included in North America
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MIA TOP IMPORT COMMODITIES (2021)
MIA leads all U.S. Airports in Perishables Cargo by a wide margin
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MIA INITIATIVE - MIA PHARMA HUB PN W——

. . 19.7 million Kg of pharma trade through MIA valued at SUS 6.65 billion, an
The FIrSt IATA DES|gnatEd increase of 78.3% from 2020 (O&D) *
u . ” Record year for total volume of pharmaceutical trade and for pharmaceutical
Pharma HUb AlrpOrt Exports (18,355 metric tons)/ Exports to LaTam — 78%
. . th . . . .
in NOrth Amerlca _ 4™ consecutive year of over 15 million Kg of pharmaceutical cargo

Major airport hub for COVID-19 vaccine distribution
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MIA INITIATIVE - FOREIGN TRADE ZONE MAGNET SITE

TURNPIKE

i

DHININL

FTZ 281 - Service Area I FTZ No. 281 NORTH BOUNDARY

(MIAMI-DADE COUNTY LINE)

183RD ST.

S.R. B26

135TH ST.

GRATIGMNY PEKWY

IV HLL

79TH 5T.

S.R. 112

S.R. B36

FLAGLER 5T.

Sl

R T

FTZ No. 281 SOUTH BOUNDARY
(SW 8TH ST.)

MIAMI-DADE AVIATION DEPARTMENT




MIAMI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

MIA INITIATIVE - FOREIGN TRADE ZONE MAGNET SITE

MIA FTZ Magnet Site was
approved on Feb 7, 2018

Magnet Site Area includes all
3,248 acres of the airport
(1,314 hectares).

FTZs allow manufacturing,
mixing of foreign/domestic
merchandise, kitting and long-
term storage.

MIAMI-DADE AVIATION DEPARTMENT
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FTZ Potential Target Companies

The FTZ Magnet Site provides manufacturers and
businesses with opportunifies.

- Auto parts

- Electronics

- Textiles/Footwear
- Perishables

- Metals/Minerals #,{ﬁ : .
- Pharmaceuticals
- Avionics

. MaChinery/EqUipmenf - - % 1 | 8 /) “ MIAMI-DADE AVIATION DEPARTMENT
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MIA INITIATIVE - VICC PROJECT

° VERTICALLY K
INTEGRATED -
CARGO .
COMMUNITY

A Vertically Integrated Cargo
Community, VICC® is poised to
transform the MIA cargo
market.
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VICC will provide the annual
capacity to serve up to 4.5m
metric tons of air cargo
annually once fully completed.

A 1.7m square foot innovative
cargo powerhouse, VICC
incorporates all aspects of
cargo throughput
functionalities under one roof.
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MIA INITIATIVE - VICC PROJECT

VICC will e

multiply MIA’s

cargo capacity by at
least 2x and will be the
most efficient, highly
automated shipper
and consumer friendly
cargo community in
the world.

VICC
will create

approx. 8,000
high-paying cargo jobs
& will support
employees with retail,
hospitality, healthcare,
and daycare facilities.

VICC is specifically designed to minimize
truck dwell time, with an ample truck queue,
resulting in a 50 percent truck trip reduction
time at MIA.

VICC expands modern cargo
operational capacity with the
ability to service up to 4.5m
metric tons of cargo and 12
Category VI Aircraft Parking
Positions.
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MIA INITIATIVE - VICC PROJECT

Optimizing cargo operations and utilizing new logistic technologies within a vertical platform.

!'z_':
_
T —

Level 5: Administrative Office/Employee Support Functions
(Offices, Cafeteria, Clinic, Training, Wellbeing, etc) VlCC is next generation aviation
Level 4: Initial Year Excess Capacity/Aviation Services infrastructure incorporating all
)

(Truck Dock Operations, Provisioning, Flight Catering, etc)

aspects of cargo throughput
functionalities under one roof.

Level 3: Initial Year Excess Capacity/Aviation Support Services
(Truck Dock Operations, Customs Clearance, Freight Forwarders, Logistic Agents, etc)

Level 2: Common-Use Cargo Operations Area
(Truck Dock Operations, General Cargo Preparation Area)

Level 1: Common-Use Cargo Operations Area MIAMI-DADE AVIATION DEPARTMENT

(Truck Dock Operations, Acceptance, ASRS, Robotic Buildup/Breakdown, TV/ULD, AOA Interface, etc) _ 1
MIA & s 2;2 22 M"
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MIA INITIATIVE — VICC PROJECT
T
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MIAMI-DADE AVIATION DEPARTMENT

THANK YOU FOR YOUR ATTENTION!
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